1. General description
NXP’s UCODE G2iL series transponder ICs offer leading-edge read range and support
industry-first features such as a Tag Tamper Alarm, Data Transfer, Digital Switch, and
advanced privacy-protection modes.
Very high chip sensitivity (−18 dBm) enables longer read ranges with simple, single-port
antenna designs. When connected to a power supply, the READ as well as the WRITE
range can be boosted to a sensitivity of −27 dBm. In fashion and retail the UCODE G2iL
series improve read rates and provide for theft deterrence. In the electronic device

4. Quick reference data
[1] Tamb ≤ 25 °C
5. Ordering information
Table 1. Quick reference data
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
EEPROM characteristics
tret retention time Tamb ≤ 55 °C 20 - - year
Nendu(W) write endurance 1000 10000[1] - cycle
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
SL3S1203FUF Wafer bumped G2iL die on sawn 8” wafer not applicable
SL3S1213FUF Wafer bumped G2iL+ die on sawn 8” wafer not applicable
SL3S1203FTB0 XSON6 G2iL, plastic extremely thin small outline
package; no leads; 6 terminals; body 1 x
1.45 x 0.5 mm
SOT886F1
SL3S1213FTB0 XSON6 G2iL+, plastic extremely thin small
outline package; no leads; 6 terminals;
body 1 x 1.45 x 0.5 mm
SOT886F1
SL3S1203_1213_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2010. All rights reserved.